

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

## **BY-LAW**

Number	001	•
•	oint a City Clerk and and to repeal By-laws 23-	

WHEREAS Section 73 of The Municipal Act provides that the Council shall appoint a Clerk and may appoint an Acting Clerk who shall have all the powers and duties of the Clerk;

AND WHEREAS By-law 23-85 appointed Leonard J. Mikulich as Director of Administration and City Clerk;

AND WHEREAS By-law 87-91 appointed Kathryn Zammit as Deputy City Clerk;

AND WHEREAS, for organizational reasons, it is deemed appropriate to repeal By-laws 23-85 and 87-91, and to provide for the continued appointment of Leonard J. Mikulich as City Clerk and for the appointment of Kathryn Zammit as Acting City Clerk;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. That LEONARD J. MIKULICH be and is hereby appointed City Clerk of the City of Brampton.
- 2. That KATHRYN ZAMMIT be and is hereby appointed Acting City Clerk of the City of Brampton effective December 1, 2000.
- 3. That By-laws 23-85 and 87-91 are hereby repealed

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS 15th DAY OF JANUARY, 2001

Approved as to form and content

J. Metras

Commissioner of Legal Services

& City Solicitor

Susan Fennell, Mayor

Mana

L. J. Mikulich, City Clerk